In the Matter of

Administrative Supervision of the Justice of the Peace Courts in Pima County

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

The Justice of the Peace Courts in Pima County, through the Presiding Judge of Pima County, having advised this Court of their desire to adopt a procedure for the central administration, including civil, criminal and all other matters, of their courts in Tucson under the Presiding Judge,

IT IS ORDERED by the Supreme Court that its administrative supervision over the Justice of the Peace Courts in Pima County, pursuant to Article 6, Section 3 of the Arizona Constitution, is assigned to the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in and for Pima County.

DATED this 20th day of February, 1974.

JACK D. H. HAYS, Chief Justice

